
The Corporation of the  

United Counties of Prescott and Russell 

By-law 2024-41 

To enter into an Extension and Amending Service Agreement for the services of 

the Integrity Commissioner. 

Whereas the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell (the 

“Corporation”) appointed Jean-Jacques LaCombe (Société Professionnelle LaCombe) 

as Integrity Commissioner for the Corporation through By-law 2022-25; 

And whereas the Corporation and Jean-Jacques LaCombe (Société Professionnelle 

LaCombe) also entered into a Service Agreement for the services of the Integrity 

Commissioner on October 28, 2020, (the “Original Agreement”) through By-law 2020-48 

for a term of two (2) years ending on October 31, 2022;  

And whereas subsection 3.2 of the Original Agreement allows the Corporation to renew 

the Integrity Commissioner’s appointment for a further two (2) years; 

And whereas the Original Agreement was renewed through By-law 2022-25 for a further 

two (2) years ending on October 31, 2024; 

And whereas the Corporation wish to amend the Original Agreement, and to extend the 

Integrity Commissioner’s appointment for an additional two (2) years, from October 31, 

2024, to October 31, 2026. 

The Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell 

enacts as follows: 

1. That the Extension and Amending Service Agreement for the services of the 

Integrity Commissioner between the Corporation and Jean-Jacques LaCombe 

(Société Professionnelle LaCombe) be hereby adopted and forming part of this By-

law as Schedule A. 

2. That the Warden be authorized to sign and execute the said Extension and 

Amending Service Agreement. 

By-law read a first, second, and third time, and passed on October 23, 2024. 



Normand Riopel, Warden 

Stéphane P. Parisien, Deputy Clerk 


